NYS - Real Property System
County of Albany

School District - 012001 Bern-Knox-Westerlo

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 799,214

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 420-b
RPTL 483

RPTL 425

RPTL S499-qqqq

Number of
Exemptions

A A AW

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/24/2024 10:55:26

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

354,202
21,423
31,778

1,702

409,105
0
409,105

335,750

Percent of Value
Exempted

44.32
2.68
3.98
0.21

51.19
0.00
51.19

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Albany

School District - 192401 Cairo-Durham

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

41134 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling

47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 16,862,000

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL S499-qqqq
RPTL 480-a

Number of
Exemptions

A a0 a2 N

12
0
12

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/24/2024 10:55:26

Total Assessed Value 7,083,726
Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
of Exemptions Exempted
15,782 0.09
188,467 1.12
195,787 1.16
190,668 1.13
30,983 0.18
109,155 0.65
730,842 4.33
0 0.00
730,842 4.33

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System

County of Albany

School District - 193201 Greenville Central

Exemption
Code

12100
13100
13500
13800
25110
25120
25300
25900
26250
26400
27350
41004
41120
41124
41130
41134
41140
41144
41154
41400
41630
41700
41720
41800
41804
41834
41854
41930
42120
47100

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

CO - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
SYSTEM CODE

HISTORICAL SOCIETY

INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
VETERANS EXEMPTION INCR/DECR |
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
COLD WAR VETERANS (10%)
CLERGY

VOL/FIRE/AMB

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

DISABILITIES AND LIMITED INCOM
TEMPORARY GREENHOUSES

Mass Telecomm Ceiling

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408

RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED
RPTL 444

RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 446

RPTL 458(5)
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-b
RPTL 460

RPTL 466-a
RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
RPTL 467

RPTL 467

RPTL 425

RPTL 425

RPTL 459-c
RPTL 483-c
RPTL S499-qqqq
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Number of
Exemptions

-~ O N &~ o o

28

® WA o

22

13
13

N © N o

92
37

102
142

229,418,000

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/24/2024 10:55:26

Total Assessed Value 96,378,502

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

29,755
71,412
1,457,843
51,655
1,607,024
3,649,131
4,035,109
476
247,560
319,924
102,356
53,559
75,752
208,318
94,692
205,166
307,387
18,015
50,504
7,142
211,159
177,578
4,956,941
3,703,865
209,746
8,665,505
4,512,476
435,610
163,533
568,367

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.01
0.03
0.64
0.02
0.66
1.59
1.76
0.00
0.1
0.14
0.04
0.02
0.03
0.09
0.04
0.09
0.13
0.01
0.02
0.00
0.09
0.08
2.16
1.61
0.09
3.78
1.97
0.19
0.07
0.25



NYS - Real Property System
County of Albany

School District - 193201 Greenville Central

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:
Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

Equalized Total Assessed Value 229,418,000

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 480-a 5
533
0
533

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/24/2024 10:55:26

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value
of Exemptions

272,990

36,370,550
0
36,370,550

96,378,502

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.12

15.85
0.00
15.85

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/24/2024 10:55:26
Total Assessed Value 49,285,533

Assessor's Report - 2024 - Current Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School District Summary

NYS - Real Property System
County of Albany

Equalized Total Assessed Value 117,318,574

School District - 433801 Middleburgh Central

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions of Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 6 621,043 0.53
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 5 238,039 0.20
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 217,329 0.19
25120 NONPROF CORP - EDUCL(CONST PRC RPTL 420-a 1 402,285 0.34
25130 NONPROF CORP - CHAR (CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 1 220,900 0.19
25230 NONPROF CORP - MORAL/MENTAL IM RPTL 420-a 1 309,212 0.26
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 1 165,080 0.14
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 311,831 0.27
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 3 18,567 0.02
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 1 0 0.00
41630 VOL/FIRE/AMB RPTL 466-a 8 153,152 0.13
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 2 31,183 0.03
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 15 718,476 0.61
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 14 1,255,417 1.07
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 8 583,801 0.50
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 51 4,369,482 3.72
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 59 1,874,902 1.60
47100 Mass Telecomm Ceiling RPTL S499-qqqq 1 365,603 0.31
47460 FOREST LAND CERTD AFTER 8/74 RPTL 480-a 4 357,667 0.30
50000 SYSTEM CODE STATUTORY AUTH NOT DEFINED 1 342,776 0.29
Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 183 12,213,969 10.41
Total System Exemptions: 1 342,776 0.29
Totals: 184 12,556,745 10.70

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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